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Adult A & B  Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Wright, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Shelle Schnell, Chagrin Valley 
 
Adult Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Lisa Wright, Chagrin Valley 
  2 Shelle Schnell, Chagrin Valley 
 
Basic 1 - Final Standings 
  1 Leilla Sukalic, North Olmsted Rec Center 
  2 Madelyn Hobbs, Wooster FSC 
 
Basic 2 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Fiona Conway, Strongsville SC 
  2 Mary Bridget Mangan, Strongsville SC 
  3 Hannah Adkins, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Emily Mollica, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 2 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Dekker, The Pond LTS 
  2 Emily Moentmann, Chagrin Valley FSC 
  3 Libby Di Lauro, Center Ice 
  4 Jennifer Nelson, Center Ice 
  5 Kristen Roan, Kent LTS 
  6 Corinne Nicol, Shaker FSC 
 
Basic 2 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Corinne Nicol, Shaker FSC 
  2 Fiona Conway, Strongsville SC 
  3 Emily Mollica, Kent LTS 
  4 Mary Bridget Mangan, Strongsville SC 
  5 Lucy Marie Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jana Abulaban, Garfield Recreation C... 
  2 Katherine Boyce, Strongsville SC 
  3 Gabriella Joy Rapposelli, The Pond LTS 
  4 Michaela Elliott, Wooster FSC 
 
Basic 3 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Misock, Kent LTS 
  2 Stephanie Skala, Mentor FSC 
  3 Emma Price, Mentor FSC 
  4 Melana Adunts, Thorton Park 
  5 Blake Murphy, Strongsville SC 
 
Basic 3 - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Tacchio, Kent LTS 
  2 Natalie Guisinger, Wooster FSC 
  3 Riley Jenkins, Kent LTS 
 

Basic 3 Program - Group A  - Final Standings 
  1 Michaela Elliott, Wooster FSC 
  2 Stephanie Skala, Mentor FSC 
  3 Jana Abulaban, Garfield Recreation C... 
  4 Katherine Boyce, Strongsville SC 
  5 Nicole Torres, Pavilion SC 
  6 Joelle Rosenthal, Shaker FSC 
  7 Emma Price, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Tacchio, Kent LTS 
  2 Hope Kennedy, Wooster FSC 
  3 Natalie Guisinger, Wooster FSC 
  4 Julia Saltzman, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Stephanie Misock, Kent LTS 
  6 Hannah Lally, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  7 Melana Adunts, Thorton Park 
 
Basic 4 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Schultz, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Autumn Simpson, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Hope Kennedy, Wooster FSC 
  4 Laura Senkar, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 4 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Faverty, Kent LTS 
  2 Mackenzie Harrold, Kent LTS 
  3 Nikki Kilgore, Kent LTS 
  4 Isabella Zimmerman, Strongsville SC 
 
Basic 4 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Schultz, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Quinn L'Esperance, Pavilion SC 
  3 Mackenzie Harrold, Kent LTS 
  4 Autumn Simpson, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Jillian Epifano, Garfield Recreation C... 
  6 Paige Faverty, Kent LTS 
  7 Isabella Zimmerman, Strongsville SC 
  8 Laura Senkar, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 5 - Final Standings 
  1 Morgan Price, Mentor FSC 
  2 Samantha Samblanet, Center Ice 
  3 Emily Sien, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 5 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Sien, Kent LTS 
  2 Samantha Samblanet, Center Ice 
  3 Morgan Price, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 6 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Monaghan, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Chloe Logterman, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Lindsay Strong, Center Ice 
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Basic 6 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Srail, Strongsville SC 
  2 Desiree Scherer, Strongsville SC 
  3 Cassandra Zelenskas, Forestwood FSC 
  4 Jessica Zelinski, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Julia French, Cleveland Edges 
 
Basic 6 - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Smith, Kent LTS 
  2 Sydney Sien, Kent LTS 
  3 Chloe Davidson, Wooster FSC 
  4 Roshini Srinivasan, Kent LTS 
  5 Sophia Wojnar, Brooklyn Rec Center 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group A  - Final Standings 
  1 Ruthie Ortego, Strongsville SC 
  2 Chloe Logterman, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Lilian Moses-Diaz, Mentor FSC 
  4 Samantha Dopson, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
  6 Annie O'Brien, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Camden Spencer, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Desiree Scherer, Strongsville SC 
  3 Caroline Srail, Strongsville SC 
  4 Jessica Zelinski, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Kristen Mroz, Chagrin Valley 
  6 Cassandra Zelenskas, Forestwood FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Chloe Davidson, Wooster FSC 
  2 Sydney Sien, Kent LTS 
  3-TIE Rachel Smith, Kent LTS 
  3-TIE Julia French, Cleveland Edges 
  5 Rylie Terrion, Chagrin Valley 
 
Basic 7 - Final Standings 
  1 Krista Jones, Kent LTS 
  2 Alexandra Mail, Kent LTS 
  3 Lacey Jeong, Kent LTS 
 
Basic 7 Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Mail, Kent LTS 
  2 Anahis Davidian, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Krista Jones, Kent LTS 
  4 Ashley Garlitz, Kent LTS 
  5 Ashley Byrge, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Autumn Martin, Mentor FSC 
  7 Lacey Jeong, Kent LTS 
 

Basic 8 - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Clayton, Wooster FSC 
  2 Kaitlin Janes, Mentor FSC 
  3 Samantha Grohe, Kent LTS 
  4 Brittani Walton, Center Ice 
  5 Leah Latterner, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Olivia VanBokkelen, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  7 Meranda Middleton, Center Ice 
 
Basic 8 - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Sullivan, Mentor FSC 
  2 Tiffany Nutt, Center Ice 
  3 Olivia Grohe, Kent LTS 
  4 Francesca Janes, Mentor FSC 
  5 Dana Treisch, Wooster FSC 
  6 Audrey Lee, Wooster FSC 
  7 Kaitlyn Stump, Alice Noble Ice Arena 
 
Basic 8 Program - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia VanBokkelen, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Olivia Grohe, Kent LTS 
  3 Grayson Zilich, Chagrin Valley 
  4 Leah Latterner, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Claire Logsdon, Center Ice 
 
Basic 8 Program - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Clayton, Wooster FSC 
  2 Julie Takh, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Julie Petrelli, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Kaitlin Janes, Mentor FSC 
  5 Samantha Grohe, Kent LTS 
  6 Katie Sullivan, Mentor FSC 
 
Basic 8 Program - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Francesca Janes, Mentor FSC 
  2 Tiffany Nutt, Center Ice 
  3 Audrey Lee, Wooster FSC 
  4 Dana Treisch, Wooster FSC 
  5 Hannah Middleton, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  6 Kaitlyn Stump, Alice Noble Ice Arena 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
  2 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Samantha Clapper, Center Ice 
  4 Madison Melzer, Forestwood FSC 
  5 Stefanie Brejcha, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC 
  2 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Brooke Burns, Center Ice 
  4 Francesca Rapposelli, Chagrin Valley 
  5 Eve Hussell, Shaker FSC 
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Beginner A Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Giliann Karon, Shaker FSC 
  2 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  3 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Heights FSC 
  4 Victoria Helsley, Westminster FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Post, Shaker FSC 
  2 Alexandra Jakubow, Center Ice 
  3 Jessie Reichard, Mentor FSC 
  4 Morgan Green, Mentor FSC 
  5 McKenzie Mann, Mentor FSC 
  6 Rachel Lubinger, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner A Free Skating - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Williams, Center Ice 
  2 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Adriana Nativio, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Kaitlyn Maynard, Wooster FSC 
  5 Gaby Radak, Garfield Heights FSC 
  6 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Miranda Radesic, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Madison Mansour, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Emily Doleh, Strongsville SC 
  5 Abigail Folk, Mentor FSC 
  6 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  2 Kelly Ruggeri, Center Ice 
  3 Jessica Runyon, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Cameron St.Clair, Winterhurst FSC 
  5 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC 
  6 Alexandra Cwikla, Kent LTS 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Weirtz, Center Ice 
  2 Emily Bruyere, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Angela Mathers, Mentor FSC 
  4 Lauren Martin, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner B Free Skating - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Gerrick, FSC of Parma 
  2 Katie Jackson, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Shannon Pacetti, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Tianna Mroz, Chagrin Valley 
  5 Jetta Blaine, Wooster FSC 
  6 Linda Miller, Garfield Heights FSC 
 

Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Brooke Huffman, Wooster FSC 
  3 Emily Doleh, Strongsville SC 
  4 Christina Wood, Shaker FSC 
  5 Stefanie Brejcha, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Davis, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Francesca Rapposelli, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Madison Zurakowski, Center Ice 
  4 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC 
  5 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Victoria Helsley, Westminster FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Mansour, Winterhurst FSC 
  2 Alexandra Jakubow, Center Ice 
  3 Kelcey Everiss, Garfield Heights FSC 
  4 Anna Post, Shaker FSC 
  5 Giliann Karon, Shaker FSC 
  6 McKenzie Mann, Mentor FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Carley Segers, Center Ice 
  2 Kelly Ruggeri, Center Ice 
  3 Noa Katz, Shaker FSC 
  4 Jessie Reichard, Mentor FSC 
  5 Jessica Runyon, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Rachel Lubinger, Shaker FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Lauren Martin, Shaker FSC 
  3 Cameron St.Clair, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Angela Mathers, Mentor FSC 
  5 Morgan Green, Mentor FSC 
  6 Chloe Small, Shaker FSC 
  7 Alexandra Cwikla, Kent LTS 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group F - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Gerrick, FSC of Parma 
  2 Hetta Blaine, Wooster FSC 
  3 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Gaby Radak, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Kaitlyn Maynard, Wooster FSC 
  6 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
 



Skating For Skills 2008 
Kent, Ohio March 1-2, 2008 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 4 

Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Marjorie Zeager, Kent Skating Club 
  1-TIE Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Sierra Pieplow, Kent LTS 
  4 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Jessie Kirk, Athens FSC 
  7 Emily Doleh, Strongsville SC 
 
Beginner Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Team Kent, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Team Forestwood, Forestwood FSC 
 
Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Isabella Obreza, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Elizabeth Klinger, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Gaby Radak, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC 
  7 Emily Doleh, Strongsville SC 
 
Beginner Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Sierra Pieplow, Kent LTS 
  3 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Kelly Ruggeri, Center Ice 
  5 Kimberly Bonner, Kent LTS 
  6 Jacquelyn McGee, Kent Skating Club 
  7 Victoria Helsley, Westminster FSC 
 
Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC 
 
Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland Skating Club 
  2 Kaitlyn Sandercock, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Erica Steinel, Kent Skating Club 
 
Dutch Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  2 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC 
 
Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland Skating Club 
  2 Erica Steinel, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Kaitlyn Sandercock, Kent Skating Club 
 

Freeskate 1 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Erica DeVault, Wooster FSC 
  2 Alyson Pekkola, Strongsville SC 
  3 Rachel Bonacci, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Rachel Mierzejewski, Strongsville SC 
  5-TIE Grayson Zilich, Chagrin Valley 
  5-TIE Madeleine Fresco, Cleveland Skating Club 
  7 Emily Kontur, The Pond LTS 
  8 Katelyn Fauss, Forestwood FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kelly Davis, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Erica DeVault, Wooster FSC 
  3 Rachel Mierzejewski, Strongsville SC 
  4 Elliot Bowen, Center Ice 
  5 Sara Dolan, The Pond LTS 
  6 Alyson Pekkola, Strongsville SC 
  7 Emily Bowen, Center Ice 
  8 Katelyn Fauss, Forestwood FSC 
 
Freeskate 2 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Rachel Haycox, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Freeskate 2 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Bonacci, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Rachel Haycox, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Rebecca Fisher, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  4 Michaela Pinzone, Forestwood FSC 
 
Freeskate 3 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Paige Vargo, Kent Skating Club 
  1-TIE Samantha Fisher, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Jessica Parker, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Freeskate 3 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Paige Vargo, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Samantha Fisher, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  3 Carolyn Kriebel, Gilmore Acadrmy FSC 
  4 Emily Sandor, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Jessica Parker, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Freeskate 4 Compulsory - Final Standings 
  1 Sierra Pieplow, Kent LTS 
  2 Kimberly Bonner, Kent LTS 
 
Freeskate 4 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Bianca Vida, Brooklyn FSC 
  2 Hannah Collins, Kent LTS 
  3 Sarah Clark, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Kimberly Bonner, Kent LTS 
 



Skating For Skills 2008 
Kent, Ohio March 1-2, 2008 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 5 

Pre-Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Melzer, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Camilla Okada, Center Ice 
  3 Quinn L'Esperance, Pavilion SC 
  4 Annie O'Brien, Mentor FSC 
  5 Summer Mastandrea, Mentor FSC 
 
Pre-Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Camden Spencer, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Elizabeth Kuntz, Shaker FSC 
  3 Annie McBeath, Garfield Heights FSC 
  4 Eve Hussell, Shaker FSC 
  5 Claire Logsdon, Center Ice 
 
Preliminary A Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Sondej, Garfield Heights FSC 
  2-TIE Haley Clarke, Kent Skating Club 
  2-TIE Casandra Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
 
Preliminary B Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Paige New, Garfield Heights FSC 
  2 Katie Butauski, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3 Sidhi Gosain, Pavilion SC 
  4 Amanda Lange, Garfield Heights FSC 
  5 Alexis Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
  6 Rachel McKay, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Lange, Garfield Heights FSC 
  2 Alexis Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
  3 Paige New, Garfield Heights FSC 
  4 Sidhi Gosain, Pavilion SC 
  5 Delaney Bak, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Rachel McKay, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  7 Haley Clarke, Kent Skating Club 
 
Preliminary Spins  - Final Standings 
  1 Sidhi Gosain, Pavilion SC 
  2 Haley Clarke, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Katie Butauski, Garfield Heights FSC 
 
Preliminary Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Sidhi Gosain, Pavilion SC 
  2 Rachel McKay, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
  3 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville SC 
  5 Tatum Flaatrud, Winterhurst FSC 
  6 Alyssa Cabacungan, Strongsville SC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Gerrick, FSC of Parma 
  2 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  3 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC 
  4 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice 
  7 Kelly Matejovic, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Havranek, Beaver County FSC 
  2 Katie Jackson, Chagrin Valley 
  3 Casandra Hipkins, Brooklyn FSC 
  4 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn FSC 
  5 Amanda Smith, Wooster FSC 
  6 Tianna Mroz, Chagrin Valley 
  7 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland Skating Club 
  8 Emily Bruyere, Chagrin Valley 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Gallagher, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Alexandra Fusco, Shaker FSC 
  3 Alexis Garnek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  4 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Rachel Novick, Shaker FSC 
  6 Kelly Lynn Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  4 Kelly Matejovic, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  5 Alyssa Cabacungan, Strongsville SC 
  6 Katerina Zimmerman, Strongsville SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Gerrick, FSC of Parma 
  2 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice 
  3 Emily Havranek, Beaver County FSC 
  4 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Gabrielle Rovito, Forestwood FSC 
  6 Cecelia Catcher, Brooklyn FSC 
  7 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC 
  8 Amanda Smith, Wooster FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skating - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Gallagher, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Alexis Garnek, Garfield Heights FSC 
  3-TIE Kelly Lynn Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
  3-TIE Jennifer Rizzo, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  6 Rachel Novick, Shaker FSC 
  7 Alexandra Fusco, Shaker FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Katherine Gallagher, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Emily Havranek, Beaver County FSC 
  5 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Maneuver Teams - Final Standings 
  1 Team Kent 1, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Team Wooster, Wooster FSC 
  3 Team Kent 2, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Christine Protiva, Forestwood FSC 
  2 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  3 Emily Havranek, Beaver County FSC 
  4 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Lizabeth Weingart, Shaker FSC 
  6 Jordyn Rhoades, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Brianna Rosewater, Cleveland Skating Club 
  2 Rhianna Palmisano, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Kelly Lynn Lewis, Kent Skating Club 
 
Pre-Preliminary Survivor - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Gallagher, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Michelle Dilling, Center Ice 
  3 Abigail Schmitt, Kent Skating Club 
  4 Christina Svoyatsky, Kent Skating Club 
  5 Tatum Flaatrud, Winterhurst FSC 
 
Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Lydia Cleaver-Bartholomew, Center Ice 
  2 Elizabeth Klinger, Kent Skating Club 
  3 Emilia Wolfenbarger, Strongsville SC 
 
Snowplow Sam - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Woodroof, Wooster FSC 
  2 Aurora Melzer, FSC of Parma 
  3 Lewi Smith, Center Ice 
 
Snowplow Sam - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Sean Payment, Wooster FSC 
  2 Marissa Dimond, Wooster FSC 
  3 Lauren Hussell, Shaker FSC 
  4 Katerina Voronkin, Gilmour Academy FSC 
 
Snowplow Sam Program  - Final Standings 
  1 Katerina Voronkin, Gilmour Academy FSC 
  2 Lauren Hussell, Shaker FSC 
  3 Rachel Woodroof, Wooster FSC 
 

Swing Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Steinel, Kent Skating Club 
  2 Kaitlyn Sandercock, Kent Skating Club 
 

 


